FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Foil to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 3 by Representative Foil

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 24, delete "thirteen" and delete line 25, and insert "the
- 3 following members:"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 26, change "Two members" to "One member"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 28, change "Two members" to "One member"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4 and at the beginning of line 5, change "(iii)" to "(ii)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 7 and 8
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19

20

21 22

- On page 3, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- 14 "(7) A representative of the Board of Regents appointed by the board.
- 15 (8) A representative of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education appointed by the board.
- 17 (9) A representative of the Council for a Better Louisiana appointed by the council.
 - (10) A representative of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association appointed by the executive board of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association.
 - (11) A representative of the Louisiana Municipal Association appointed by the executive board of the Louisiana Municipal Association.
- 23 (12) A representative of the Louisiana Tax Institute appointed by the board of the Louisiana Tax Institute."